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May 11, 2020 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Michael J. Molina, Chair 
Governance, Ethics, and Transparency Committee 

FROM: Caleb P. Rowe, Deputy Corporation Counsel~ 

SUBJECT: Litigation Matters - Settlement of Claims and Lawsuits (GET- I) 
Settlement of Claim No.: 30193234263-000 I of Perlita Casino 

Pursuant to Section 3.16.020B of the Maui County Code, our department hereby requests 
authorization to discuss settlement of the aforementioned claim. It is anticipated that an executive 
session may be necessary to discuss questions and issues pertaining to the powers, duties, 
privileges, immunities, and liabilities of the County, the Council, and the Committee. There is no 
immediate deadline to this matter. 

Copies of the claim and proposed Resolution are enclosed. We request that a representative 
from the Department of Environmental Management be in attendance during discussion of this 
matter. If you have any questions, or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

CPR:chs 
Enclosure 

cc: Eric Nakagawa, Director 
Department of Environmental Management 



Resolution 
No. ____ _ 

AUTHORIZING SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM NUMBER 30193234263-0001 
OF PERLITA CASINO 

WHEREAS, PERLITA CASINO filed Claim Number 30193234263-0001 on 

August 6, 2019, against the County of Maui, claiming damage to her property 

that occurred on July 17, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the County of Maui and Perlita Casino, to avoid incurring 

expenses and the uncertainty of a judicial determination of the parties' respective 

rights and liabilities have reached a proposed resolution of this claim by way of 

negotiated settlement; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of the Corporation Counsel has requested 

authority to settle this case under the terms set forth in an executive meeting 

before the Governance, Ethics and Transparency Committee; and 

WHEREAS, having reviewed the facts and circumstances regarding this 

case and being advised of attempts to reach resolution of this case by way of a 

negotiated settlement by the Department of the Corporation Counsel, the 

Council wishes to authorize the settlement; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui: 



Resolution No. ---

1. That it hereby approves settlement of Claim Number 30193234263-

0001 in the amount of $76,394.70; and 

2. That payment is authorized to satisfy settlement of this claim 

following the execution of the Release of Property Damage Claim by Perlita 

Casino; and 

3. That certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, 

the Director of Finance, the Director of the Department of Environmental 

Management and the Corporation Counsel. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL<U-Jh---

Deputy Corporation Counsel 
County of Maui 
RISK 2019-0196 
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COUNTY OF MAID 
REc t::l' ,..r;:D ' ·-E ".,/ ··~ 

CLAIM FOR DAMAGE OR INJURY 

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLy . 2m AUG - 6 AM 10: 21 
· . .iLl t? ~\.....L m- e~ [t]_ () . · 

1. Claimant.Mr.O Mrs/ Ms.O l ~~ ; 
2. Address: ~~~ W ~l ~~A- AYti : · C. · · , ~ '"V . 

Residence - --- - --
. . . . . .... , ... . _ , .. · ~·· · ··- .. 

8. If you carry insurance applicable to this claim, please provide the name and address oftruNnsuran 
company and your policy number. 

PolicyNo. -=--------­
A Did you file a claim with your insurance company? i ~ 

If yes, amount claimed$ Deductible amount$. _ ___ _ 

B. If a claim was filed with your insurance company, what action do they intend to take? 

M ~)G~-- e?TJ- o!J en;- E3--\ G l t?>tE" 
~00~ 

I HEREBY DECLARE mAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT. 

(Signature of Claimant) (Date) 

~- 0Sil i /9S) 

30 1932342630001 60201908070jS838 

I II ") / ') f\ 
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July 25, 2019 

PEARLITA CASINO 
ANDREW ANDAYA 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732·2727 

RE: Claim Number: 
Insured: 
Date of Loss: 
Policy Number: 
Insured Property 
Type of Policy 

51-9740-F32 
Pearlita Casino 
July 17, 2019 
91-BG-5945-7 
237 W Papa Ave, Kahului, HI 96732 
Apartment 

Dear Pear1ita Casino & Andrew Andaya: 

&StateFann· 

Thank you for the opportunity to review the claim for your sewage damage under your 
Apartment Polley 91-BC-5945-7, for the date of loss 07/1712019. Your granddaughter, Brittany, 
explained that there was an unusual amount of sewage which backed up into the lower portion 
of the aparbnent due to an overflow In the county seWage. As we discussed today, July 25, 
2019, there is no coverage for this loss under your Apartment Policy. 

Your Apartment Policy, CMP-4100, states in pertinent part: 

SECTION 1-PROPERTY 

When a limit Of Insurance Is shown in the Declarations for that type c:l property as described 
under Coverage A- Buildings, Coverage B- Business Personal Property, or both, we will 
pay for accidental direct physical loss to that Covered Property at the premises described In the 
Declarations caused by any Joss as desaibed under SECTION 1-COVERED CAUSES OF 
LOSS. 

Covered Property includes property as described under Coverage A- Buildings, property as 
descnbed under Coverage B- Business Personal Property, or both. 

Regardless of whether coverage is shown in the Declarations for Coverage A - BulldJngs, 
Coverage B -Business Personal Property, or both, there is no coverage for property 

3019323'-l2630001 6020190807035838 

Page 6 of 
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8-7-2019 

PEARLITA CASINO 
ANDREW ANDAYA 
51-97 40-F32 
Page2 
July 25, 2019 

described under Property Not Covered. 

Coven~Ge A- Bulldlnga 

Buildings, meaning the buHdlngs and structures at the described premises, including: 

1. Completed additions; 

2. Fixtures, including outdoor fiXtures; 

3. Permanently installed: 

a. Machinery; and 

b. Equipment; 

4. Your personal property In apartments, rooms or common areas fumlshe(i by you as landlord; 

6. Personal property owned by you that Is used to maintain or servlca the buildings or 
structures or the described p~mlses, including: 

a. Fire extinguishing equipment; 

b. OUtdoor furniture; 

c. Floor coverings; and 

d. Appliances used for refrigerating, ventilating, cooking, dishwashing or laundering; and 

6. If not covered by other insurance: 

a. Additions under construction, alterations and repairs to the buHdings or structures; and 

b. Materials, equipment, supplies and temporary structures, on or within 100 feet of the 
described premises, used for making additions, alterations or repairs to the buildings or 
structures. · 

Coverage B- Buslnesa Personal Property 

Business Personal Property located In or on the buildings at the desa1bed premises or in the 
open (or In a vehicle) within 100 feet of the described premises, Including: 

1, Property, used in your business, that you own, lease from others or rent from others, or that 
is loaned to you; 

2. Property of others that is In your care, custody or control, unless provided for in item 1. 
Immediately above; 

3. Tenant's Improvements and betterments. Improvements and betterments are fiXtUres, 
alterations, Installations or additions: 

a. Made a part of the building or structure you occupy b,ut do not own; and 

b. You acquired or made at your expense but cannot legaJiy remove; 

4. Building glass, If you are a tenant and no limit Of Insurance Is shown in the Declarations for 
Coverage A- Buildings. The glass must be owned by you or in your care, custody or 
control; and 

5. Property as described in Coverag, A- Buildings, If you are a tenant and no Limit Of 
Insurance Is shown In the Declarations for Coverage A- Buildings. The property must 

301932342630001 6020190807035838 
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8-7-2019 

PEARLITA CASINO 
ANDREW ANDAYA 
51-974Q-F32 
Page3 
July 25, 2019 

a. Pertain to the described premises occupied but not owned by you; and 

b. Be your insurance responsibility according to the terms of your lease or rental 
agreement. 

SECTION 1-COVERED CAUSES OF LOSS 

We Insure for accidental direct physical loss to Covered Property unless the loss Is: 
1. Excluded in SECTION 1-EXCLUSIONS; or 

2. Umited in the Property Subject To Limitations provision. 

SECTION 1-EXCLUSIONS 

1. We do not Insure under any coverage for any loss which would not have occurred in the 
absence of one or more of the following excluded events. We do not Insure for such loss 
regardless or: {a) the cause of the excluded event; or (b) other causes of the loss; or (c) 
whether other causes acted concurrently or In any sequence with the excluded event to 
produce the loss; or (d) whether the event occurs suddenly or gradually, involves isolated or 
widespread damage, arises from natural or external forces, or occurs as a result of any 
combination of these: 

h. Water 
(1) Flood, surface water, waves (including tidal waves, tsunami, and seiche), tides, tidal 

water, overflow of any body of water, or spray or surge from any of these, all whether 
., . driven by wind or not; 

(~) Mudsllde or mucftlow; 
(3} WatBf or sewage that backs up or overflows from a sewer, drain or sump; 

(4} Water or sewage under the ground surface pressing on, or flowing or seeping 
through: 

(a) Foundations, walls, floors or paved surfaces; 

(b) Basements, whether paved or not; or 

(c) Doors, windows or other openings; or 

(5) Material carried or otherwise moved by any of the Water, as described in Paragraphs 
(1) ttrough (4) above. 

But If Water, as described In Paragraphs (1) through (5), results in accidental direct 
physical .loss by fire, explosion or sprinkler leakage, we will pay for the loss caused by 
that fire, eXplosion or sprtnkler leakage. 

SECTION 1- CONDITIONS 

d. Legal Action Against Us 

No one may br1ng a legal action against us under this insurance unless: 

(1} Tt~re has been full compliance with all of the terms of this insurance; and 

(2) The action Is brought within 2 years after the date on which the accidental direct 
physical loss occurred. 

3019323-12630001 6020190807035838 
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PEARLITA CASINO 
ANDREW ANDAYA 
51-9740-F32 
Page4 
_July 25, 2019 

If you have arry questions or would like to discuss your clalm ft.fther, please contact me . 

8-7-2019 . 

. ~n;;~y~ ~ 
~:ck 
Claim Specialist 
480.293.8433 

• - · •• . .. . • • • 0 -~ . ...... . 

301932342630001 

>s://www.sedgwicksir.com/F.rlitorHTMT 'i /nrintMorlnlP ht,..,J 

6020190807035838 

Page 9 of 

.. 
, .. 

1 , ., ..., ' " " 



Wonc Onlera (No Grouping) 

111111~11011111111 
Maintenance Details 

RequHtad By: POEPOE, Ooneld on 
7/1912019 6:52:00 AM 

Problem: 

Procedure: 

LutPM: 

W-CS-SeMce 
Response: STANDARD 
(CS- SERVICE 
RESPONSE: S) 

Service Response Form 
(COl.SR) 

311312019 

Tar;et: 7/1812020 (0.75) hr 
Priority/Type: 2 • High I Corrective 

Reuon: w.cs ·Service Response: 237 W.Papa Ave 

Work Order COL-1 054637 
Collections 

Printad S1125120HI · 8:52AM (Duplc:n Copy) 

e Collections ' Unear AAem 
a:. ArQ II New 
4 Area II t<.hulul G50715 

Cont.ct: POEPOE, Donald 
Phone: {808) 357·5869 

·--;;d;;;=...::====== ----- ·· --· ·-_____ ! 
,.. Tasks ··· ---- -·-- • ·· - ---· -- --- -------------- -

• Desc:rlptJon 

Gonerallnformatlon 
CS#: 

]_,. Comment.: est Dl7 

Dale: 
2 Commaat.: 7118111 

CaHerName; 
3 Comments: Brien S.IM 

Address: 
4 Commenta: 2l7 W.Papa Ave 

City: 

L- Commeab: ~ulul 

Phone##: 
6 Comment&: (1011 214-1541 

7 TMK: 

8 Sl!g!!lenl 10M. 

9 Manhole 10 #. 

Times 
lime Received C8H: 

110 Comment.: 1YO 

Time Job Completed: 

Rating Mea&. lnltlala Failed N/A Complale 

OP .....c.... .....c.... li! 

DP .....c.... .....c.... (j( 

DP .J:.....J:.... (i( 

OP .....c.... .....c.... (!! 

DP _c_.....c.... Ji{ 

DP __c._ __c._ li!' 
_c__c_ r 
.....c.... .....c.... r 
__c___c_ ,r;: 

OP _r:_....c_ li{ 

.1lL_ Commenta: 1100 ~~~~~------------------·-----------~DP~ _ _c__c_ ~ 
Response Duration: 

115 Commanta: 3 Hra ----===:....;:;..;..;.;..::.._ __________________ o:;;..;.P _ _ _c__c_ [!( 

After Hours C/0: [1::Yes) 
116 Comments: 1 Ya --- - ===:....:.....:=----------------·--D;;.;P __ _c__c_ [i( 
Reported Complaint • 

Oetalls:[1•Manhole Overllowlng},--~ -- - -----.. ----------·---.-- -~1-
(2•Cie811oul Overllowing), (l•Malnllna Bloc:bge), 
(4=Lateral Blockage], (S=Odor), {S:Depression/Hole), - . 
(7=Vermln], (8=0ther]. Please add comments. 

~Comments: 3 MaJnllna Bloc:bpe 

Flald Observations fActions 

220 Cause ol Problem: 
Comments: llalnllna blockage at menhole 
KA2DXA5GOo.KA20XA501 0 due to bulkklp of 
uc:enMI greue, causing uw.r main tD back up tD 
man holt KA21JXAS030. In rnult of mainline 

------------~DP~ _ _c__c_ & 

DP r. r: 

malnlcon.co.meul.hl.ullme_weblm~pp_v12ldefault.atp?Pl-4B3B748888800134ES61993B07F29932-4E2F248EEC19507B0711BF8230619AC8874DO. .. 112 



912512D19 Woli\ Ordert (No Grouping) 

blodcage It bKkup up Into 237 W.Papa Ave home 
caualng damage. 
Action Tellen: 
Comments: FhQhtd MW.r main at I<A20XA5000. 
KA20XA5010 an clellred exeualva g,.u• and that 

230 _...;:;m;.;;;lnl.-,....;;.d;;.;:;.;..,;.;;.MM~ma=l;.:.n.::.H=.~R!Nr;.:.;,;:;.:.;:nt.=--------________ __:D:..:.P __ ....c__r:_ [!{ 

Property Dem•ge 
Property Damage: {1•Yaa), Olscribe Damage (2::None 
Reported} 

240 Com!Mnb: 1 Ya 237 W.Papa Ave OP _c_....c... 
Spill Information 

Spillage Oecurred: {1•Yea), {2•No} 
300 Comments: None OP _[L....[l_ 
320 County SpHI: Quantity .....o__r:_ 
~Private Spill: QuanUty _r;;__r:;_ 

Waterway Entered: {1•Yes}, 

~.{2;..•.:.:N:.:.o>'-----------------------------_c__Q_ 
360 Waterway: Qu~ntlty 
365 Spill (Ti'ne Start): 

366 Spill (Tme Stop): 
367 Spll (Duralicn): 

370 Where Overllow Went (OIIiCiibe Spill route & location) 

380 
Overflow end Lessons l.eamed Report Attached: {1=Yes}, 
{2 • Not Requln!d} 

_r::;___c_ 
_G__C,_ 
_[J___[}_ 
_c__r;_ 
.L.__Q_ 

_r::_....c_ 

{!( 

rY. 
G 
G 

G 
r: 
G 
f7i 
G 
r: 
c 

390 
I 400 

Map Attached: {1a:Yes), {2=No} 
Photo(s) Attached: (1a:Yes), (2=No} 

_c__G_ r 
_c__G_ [j 

L 

Follow-up requlrvments 
Follow up ,.qulred: {FaltadaYea}, (Complete• Not 
Raqul,.d}. 

~600~-~C.::.om~m.~n~ts=:~N~o~n~•------------------------~O~P __ _[l__!l_ __ ~~-­
r£!!L._ Follow·up M.C. WO #COL·: ----------_c;_~ _ _,[!'-'-' _ 

1- Labor---

Labar Account Work Data Sbrt End Reg Hrs OT Hrw Other H,. 

~12=2~3_- ~CM~1~99~3~---~7~~o ________ __ 7/18/2019 1 0 0 

1632 - CM 2563 7/18/2019 ----- -------·--2=--- 0 0 
1672- CM 2582 7/1812019 0 0 

7/18/2019 3 0 

7/1812019 
711812019 0 0 

7/1812019 3 0 

I 
I 
I 

J 

I 

I 
j 

l 
--· -- ·-======= -- ---- ------ --~ -LZiborReport--·- --------- -------·----------·---.. 

7119/2019 
• completed! 7:12:00"AM ~-- Failure: ___ _;_ __ _;_ ____ _ 

R.port: Com feted 

·---------- ·--- ·---···------ ·-~--------------------------

melnlcon.co.maul.hlualmc_ ~bltnllpp_ v121defaullasp7P34B38748&58800134E581993907F~4E2F248EEC1SI50780788Al230819ACB81-400 .. , 212 
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DATE 0012812010 TIME 09·46·19 

PAYMENT RECEJPT1t 30012069182 

Accn ··~ ...... 5278 

PAYMENT AMOUNT S284.99 
CASH PAYMENT 
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SERVICE ADDRESS· 
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••••• ... . H awaiian Electr ic 
M a u i E lectr ic 
H ewal'i 'El ectr ic L ight 

3~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

o~~~~~~~~~~~u 

Account Number: 
202011115278 

Invoice Number: 
620433112 

_ _yvHEN PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE PRESENT BOTH PORTIONS 

fll 

0 :l 1-
~ ~C· z ·- m Q', r-- ,..,. 

CD 
w 

s... :> •:V '<t N ~ - .. ~ .,, r-· Oi co >-
::J u lr- 0 0 <( 

({' rq (.\ ;,; ,..._ coO. 
CD G) .- t'1 I 

0 ~I 0 

~w 
1ir-rl w T"' O(f) 
E '..0 r~ ~ 0 N<( 
!1J cr. (0 i= 

0 ~0 (") 

..c: co 
'!:t;!~ 

,..,. 
~ 

N 
~-o 10 1-

0. • z ~ '~ • 
CJ) [ij . ::> 

·.-l • 0 .- 0 • ~::; 0 : ~ (f) ...-l .. N w • (l' ::; H -- cr <( 
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237 W PAPA AVE 

Contract: 
32188220 0035S 



¥ ¥ Haw aiian Electric 
• • • Maul Elec tric 

+ A Hawal'l E lectric Light 

Account Number: 
202011115278 
Invoice Number: 

630923472 

~~ 
~BALANCE OU'T'IT~~ 

~-~ $387.2Z 

~=DUEOII2712Dfl' 

DATE 
OM:>7/19 
07109119 
()M)7/19 
OIWII/19 
04108119 
0310al19 
02JDCII19 
01108119 
12J07/18 
11,7/18 
10091111 
09o07118 

0 OIW7/18 
A SO N OJ F MAM J JA 

2018 MOHTHS 2019 

WiEN PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE PRESEh'T BOTH PORTIONS 
~DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WTtl'YOUR PA'YIIEHT 

Maul Elec:trtc eomp.ny 
P0Box398 
KatUU, H1967~ 
Telephone: (808) ff71-97T7 

•d'a'•udludiiii'IIII•Jinllnlfll1tml•l•hl•l111lll•ll•lu 
PQRLJTA V CASINO 
ZS7 WPAWIAVE 
KAHUWI. ttl~ 

KWH 
1101 

9().4 

827 
784 
75e 
741 
735 
878 
1153 
791 
908 
872 
860 

AMOUNT 
$387.22 
$320.48 
$26<1 99 
$252.55 
$245.18 
$238.97 
S251.9a 
$241.28 
$305.-4e 
$277.S1 
$31<4.32 
$295.28 
$303.34 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
202011116278 

DUED.t.TE 
Aug27,2018 

Page 1 o· 

SeMce Ad«esa P-o- ' d 2 
237 WPAPAAVE 

Connct 

( 
[ 

32188220 

KW-1/DAY S«».Y 
37.'17 13.36 
28.25 10.02 
'n.fi7 Q.Sl 
25.47 e.cz 
7A.39 7 .11\ 
24.70 1.rn 
25.34 lUll 
2'1 .18 7.64 
28.43 10.18 
27.28 8.57 
28.31 al!2 
28.13 8.153 
2e.ee 10.46 

TOTAL AMOlJtfr DUE 
$387..22 

PI..EME ~WeE QEQCS 
PAY AILE TO: 

Mlul e.rMD c '1" POa.310IMO ............. -..-
1 8-ts -2019 JOt93234263000I 

s://www.sedgwicksir.com/EditorHTML5/printModule.html 
i!l ii!Oi!Dllll5i!?fl20DIIDIJD.7i!i! DODOD031?i!l: 

1 0/?'X./?0 



......... .. . Hawaiian Elec tric 
M a u l E lec tric 
Haw a l'l E lectric L ight 

PEA RUT A V CASINO 

l..;. --·' ~- . ·· .,.._, ·-:·ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

A<X:ount Number. 
202011115278 

Invoice Number: 
688482401 

Service Address Pege 1 Of 2 
237 W PAPA AVE 

Contract: 
32188220 

MESSAGES 

0170'1 

t· · - · See Bill Detail section for more lnfonnatfon 
Service Period 08/08/19 09/06119 

· Previous Balance $387.22 
· Payments · $387.22-
, OUTSTANDING BALANCE 
~ ~ 
Current Charges $417.50 

. ~urrent Charges 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 09/29/2019 

; 
-

$0.00 

$417.50 
$417.50 

Get a better understanding of your electric bill. iake ' ··: 
a few minutes to review the explanation of 'cJ:larg~ · 
provided on our website: www.maulelectrtc.c?mJ 
electrlcblll. 

.. .. 

USAGE·PROF.I E . , . ....... 
' tr-- -· - 'EI:! ·>t r<ICUSAGE PROFII.:E'FOR-METER MMX00003·1?66 - --. - . 

~u 

A 36 
DATE 

v CXW6/19 
G 32 08107119 

K 28 07109119 

w 06107119 
H 24 05108119 

20 OoW8/19 
: p 03108119 

E .. 16 
R 02106119 

12 01/08119 
0 8 12Al7118 
A 11107118 y 4 10109118 

0 09107118 
SONDJF M AMJ J A S 

2018 MONTHS 2019 

WiEN PAYING IN PERSON, PLEASE PRESENT BOTH PORTIONS 
J=ILEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION 'MTH YOUR PAYMENT 

Maul Electric Company 
PO Box 398 
Kahului, HI 96733-6898 
Telephone: (808) 871-9777 

•l•••l11 •tlltl•l" '" • •ll't' ' ' ' l ltll t ' ' ''' ' '''' ' '~'"'tt•l111 t 'l ' 
PEARUT A V CASINO 
237WPAPAAVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732-2727 

K'M-i AMOUNT DAYS KIM-l/DA Y $/DAY 
1197 
1101 

9().4 

827 
764 
756 
741 
735 
678 

' 853 
791 
906 
872 

$417.50 30 
$387.22 29 
$320.48 32 
$264.99 30 
$252.55 30 
$245.18 31 
$238.97 30 
$251 .99 29 
$241.29 32 
$305.48 30 
$277.51 29 
$314.32 32 
$295.28 31 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
202011115278 

DUE DATE 
Sep 29, 2019 

39.90 13.92 
37.97 13.35 
28.25 10.02 
7:1.57 9.50 
25.47 8.-42 
24.39 7.91 
24.70 7.97 
25.34 8.69 
21.19 7.54 
28.43 10.18 
27.28 9.57 
28.31 9.82 
28.13 9.53 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 
$417.50 

[ AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS 
PAYABLE TO: 

Maul Electric Company 
PO Box 3100t40 
Honolulu. HI 9682(}.1~ 

21 202 0 1111527~ 00000041750 00000041750 

I 
l 



. RENTAL AGREBIENT 
Hawaii Alaedatlen., ~· 81andal'll FeJm 

R.w.l 1113 (NC) Fer Re'-e 11114 Ill 
IIEAllO~ . 

COPYftiiiHTAMDTitADa''RK MOnee l*CIIPii .............. .tiN' ...,.,.,O(~SiadilnJ~ lslk....slw-ll'ybt11181ai r.liiSCiiiDiadiM!y 
oa ~OIIi..,..llllillllta-.-....a~ ... ....-.,....... rV r ... , a ;&a.m.ao.-......_ :n..-ofaa ..... Dlll___,IDflllatiPt 
u. ... _._..._ •• RMC.~. RML~ .. ·~~..........,_.wlllctl~ta~asdfbyr..a_....,.._..,.,_ 

· _.._. ofO. ....... Ia' M I fiiii!AL~ IDdwlro--.a-111 .. Calle afl!lib. . . \ . 
I.NI)I..ORD 1111Y DOl cAIQWIII ... u 1D RACE. SEX. COlOR. REl.JGION;UARITAl. STATUS, F'RESENCE OF ....a:t ~IN lliEFANILY. 
ANCESTRY. PH't8ICAL OR lENT AI.. £JSABIUTY. AGE. OR HIV {luJWIIPar'"""Wii llirqWUI) N=e:::IION. \AE, OUR NO US...,., 

· 1.»D.0RD. CND..ORD~ Ia~«"'*~ YOU and YOUR._...,.._ --.s •a TefANT. OWEUJNG UNTand UNfTIMiilnS 
· IIlii p111ce }IOU .. ~ t11ar I.ANOI..ORD. ,. -.sIn II* Rlrnbll,._ ... tatlnn -.tllti" 121111 _,a Clllandardllyand tta pnse1lu~Qa daY' 
lhll ~ 'lrlar:m¥ l1rabah Ald8v. nat~ a holiday as dlwVilllld In &lclao 8-1 aftba H.al Rllliad ~ 
1. DAte :1- I -:J .. 1j FilaNo...__ ______________ _ 

~~~----~------------------------------------­
~~------------------------------------------~----~---------------

~ ~"3-r- w. f'ct ftl Ave . I ~ tu<,/~, .. I lt-,· . 
e.e~· ¥ _3 g:s::- 1~- 91.. I ~~ccJA.;r;;/{4.@ q ' k.-4-i•t, Cck 
..._ _ S,~ne. . · .Y· 

s.. AU. TEHAHTS RESPOit9l8lE: · By s1gn1ng lhts Rental~ 8lld1 of you aun-1o pay 01e Alnt rn ill-!d to~ lllllh is tefms.. Ea.ch 
rewrr is a1so •apcxltlble rae Olhlr~ and ~and l1lU5l Gi8lle sao.,. axaptywiltr 01e tenns af ow Agramal1. 

4. NO SUBI..EASINEi OR ADOf110NAL TENANTS; No additloniJ 1'9Wffi3, $Ub1easing. "assignmert of lbalaalawil be alkMed ri1out Ole prior 
wrllen c:onsenl of LAIO..ORO.. . 

5.. OCCUPAJICY: lla~AQrMi-•hillbagkl andwllbea: O!edtal!ha!a-.r 
{ 1 Fbced Rerrlal~ll whldl, lrila CllheNIII&,._.lO In~. wBI and on...__ ____________ _ 

{ 1 R8nbl exterlliln na Axed Rllntll ~wil••• • Dy CIOIIIIedto a~ R.r1111~ \ries5 yw 
receille _...., ~ from lAHDl.ORO Dirty (30) dlly1l ptlor lO 1he and or lhe Laale. 

1 J Mofllh..lo.Monl Ra1lll AgnlaiMI1t. I you In on a~ Rs1lid AQallmenl. )'OU must givoe wrilllln IJ:IIIce at leMt twenty-
eigt'l (28) days in .svanc:e lO ~and you must~ rant tor the IIM4)'-eU!l (28} days. We aut gille you Willian QOica alllast fcrty. 
ive (45) days k\ lld\oWice to tiiiRDinlle.. You may maw a .ny 111118 dg!Jig Ita IAt foltJ-lNe (45) .s.ys and shall notry us of yow_. date 
and pay a pnr.rllld renltorlhe lime you OCCIJIIf the tllil lfU. unlliiiD be IDm down. c:oRIIIf1ed to a CO&rdoolliitsn, ot ~ 1o a vacation 
ren1a1. we mu&l give ,au Millin nooce 1111eat one hundl1!d twen1y (120) days in advance ID 1ermfnale.. You may 1n011e at SlY &ore during 
lhe lasl one IWillhd ....-.y (12D} days and shllll nollry us d ywrvacale date and pay a pnnlat rent for the time you occ:upy lhe un11. 

( 1~~~----~--------------~----------------------------------
Your Rmll Agreement tJr11f be ended eallar If ygu do not pay Ire 1M ald.4ar ~ 'dJ Ibis Agfeemanl. lf. 8ftllr this Renlld ~is 
lllnliln*d, you fit1Sy in the lril wihout ourwriUin conAnt. you ngy be a H0UX:1VER TENAHr li8llle for double rent and o11er pan~~&es. 

6. RENT: The 111111 is$ / 1 s-Q 6 ' ,....0 (U.S. Fund$) 
, I 

per(, JMonll « [ ) Week or [ ) Dey PAYABlE IN ADVANCE.. wllhoutnolllz.clemlel. or deduction. Payment is due on lhe 

------~ olllildl I . ) Mordh or l ] Week BEGINNING ON (dale). You must pay 10 LANDLORD. 

~~~~-------------------------------------------------------------
I.AIO.ORD roost f8l5ide on lhe island wbere the unit Js localed. We will 9iw you a rete~pt foe ren!s paid In taSh and. upoa request. tor rwn~s pald 
bychecXs. . 

p. f. -1-t-:s -I 't 
TENANrS INITlAlS & DATE 

eHawaJ Assodallon or REALT"ORs­
Rirllll~ 

~ed.~ (~- 1-13-t? 
LANDLORD'S INmAL.S & DATE • 

@ AA 301 fw. lli03 
Page 1 of4 

== 



· 1. J.A'TB,_A~m~CIUJ 1 a Y11t...t...,allllllaolt v-....-.dDnat_..bJ ___ _ 
l . 1• ( }Dof..___._...,.p.,... .. -. ........ _ '••'--•ct.rgldan•..-t..sae.r-yaudDnat 
-~ ....... 

L actiN1TIMPOII'ri 'YW..,._,, .. ltlN~••.c:ulf...._ sr..., .... _.... ... naa .. -1-_ · 
~.cw_,aat_.. ... ~ .. _..,dilpalliAd .... ...,.,_-.. "taJW.YI«JTUII!llt81&08fr MYO.R LAIT 

MONTH'81Bf1'. -~ ........ .....,............... .·n. . 
...-rlfllliiiWiiiil D'P'fttt:lr..,......_ ariiiiiiDd:r~,_.-...dlpolllllllbc~;bi;tiii-ji;;· i;;t;;d;i;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;; a. UTI.l18MD..wa w.., .. ........_JaD ....... Cintofn-.... ... ..,~~r .. ...-. .... -.. .. ~~.-,.,lltaof*.q .... ~..... . 
( 1 Clllllllpld .,._ t 1 ........ ( } .......... (bMIIt t 

. ( 1 t; 5

- ( )..... ( l ........ (liddlbNI) t 
( Jill ( 1_. ( )tvCII*~ { 

)Wrablrt'""•eiil) 
. ) ..... 
l.,..S-*e 

t 1--~----------------------~-------------------------------
10. aft, CM:De Am l..DCiat: --~1jml ..... pMiilg C81da..S lacb 11111111 llllaa. Yau a.yrd.._WT.IIM .... Grradt_. 

ariDdlra lillllllllgld ar.tllld. ...._ ,..,a-... ..-nl*'r I 7 •"--.., 
lilliE ...... ._,._'Ra: I-. ........,..._ToYou: 

11. IPECW..n!Ra 'Yai..S• .... lllllk ,.............., t 
( 1 Mferrlt! 

)tara'S rt~Mdw,..__ l 1 PllAdlllllllunl_. 

~------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
T~ 5~~·~----------------------16. ,....a:n.aaflll _______ tn .. fallaof _______ ._a...-....sn.,.., ......... ._ ...... ua.: 

.· 

...... '$ -~ 



STANDARD TERMS 

All. PARTIES AGREE TO lliE FOlLOWING: 

A. ASANDONMEH17ABANDOMED POSSE88IOH8: U you ara ableilt from U18 unit fur ~Wanly (20} conlltaroul days or 1110ta.¥11111cU Willen 11011ce.. 
and have not pilei !be Rll1l. 11o111 shall COOifder !he unJt.-tdar.s.. If JOU ~cpa. ~bandon or 1lltleMn INMl aut of lhe'""' anclleaw eny 
peBOOal property, wNch-~eo beatvalu*.-....., 111ft. .... ordaalllaa.u.n.. but a must tn\alftmyau by 1Jidng you a nob... 
Mer Drlilllln (15) c~~~ys;w·wm adwrtlle o. ..._ frnate or maydcdte Ole ll!m5to a chlrbble O!plllza1lon. Any poc:eeds 1ram a sale. a11er 
operAS. w11 De held far 0*\J (30) days end altllrwenS wiD be~ If we delamllna Ola abandoned~ property is or no value.. we may 
dlspo:se of llldt~Wlblw nolca ar lilbll\y. · . 

B. AGeNCY: ~~Agent~ l.ANDLORDIOWNER. PRlpertyUanagedRarllaiAgantdoel nat~ TENAWT. 
Propll(ty ~ Ap1l [ 1 does [ ) d-. not hold an adlve cui estate bnae fn 1118 State oCHawai. 

c. AS~ DISCLOSURE: TENANT Is.,.,.. thlt albatDIIlllllnal$ we huanfous Ia one•• health. pal1icularly IT asbestos fibeB ~re released 
inlo IJle air and lnhallc1. In lhe pat (before 197i. but possiJ{y lfnce) asbestos~ a c:omnaoniV used ilstllalon malerial in healing fatlilies and In 
canai\ types of DDar aod calling mablrills. lhlr~ ptaslarptOduds. c:emenl..S Odwldding l1l8lelfals. TENANT Ia anue l1al TENANT should 
maka • ppropriala tnquby ln1D lhe pOidlla e4lt8rca or aballl8 on lhe UDIL 8trudln5 tl8lllng "'pOpalrrr or·coUage ~-type ce~~ngs may 
COIIlaln .-.-IIbera or~ malldiL 8uda callr1lslhol*l not be dlatmtled sfnl::a it could raliAR: astles1os fibers 1o the air. Any 
dislubllnt::a ll1a*S be dDQa only bJ ll:8nAd ~ c_xJ~dfadaiL · 

o. CHECK~ Rl!S1DENTIAl. LANI;)I:ORo.TEHANT CODE (1ltl! CODE): The Code Ia Chapter 521 oflha Hawaii Re1lised Statutes. Bolh 
LANDlORD and TENANT sltould du:dt lhe Code l.u lam \lltlal duiSII. rights and ramedles they haw ln addlllon to what t.S sa~ In 1hls Re.nlal 
AgreemenL • 

E. COHRJCT WITH TiiE CODE AND OllfER LAWS: lfil i5 fouDd Vtal atl'f ~of this Rental Agr-.errient or ilS letms c:onll!d "'\"1M Code 0,. any alher 
Fedetal. Sllll8 or Couslly laws govemillg lANJLCIRI).TEHANfnDiiola. pubieheallh end safely. etc.. then lb11181awswill controt;however. all olhes 
ll!lmS .nd COidlool wll s8J ba valid and I1IUit be ~ 

f OAIL Y RATE: Oai, fat b c;aJQJiated ulinu unlfariiiJy spparlloDable -amd. . 
G. HAZARDOUS WASTE AND TOXJC SUBSTANCES DISCLOSURE: "TENANT lhai haw liability for hazardOU5 substaru:e.s wtdch TENANT 

CBUSBd to be on or under U. unit. 
+L HOLDOVER TENANCY: lf you slay in the unl1 after your Re.nlsl Agrament 15 endad, you wiD be a HOlDOVER TENANT and ~y be liable lot. 

l\lliat tile monlhtf rent under" !he Rental A;1111!11181ll ooa ~ dally balls tor acb "*J'You are a HOLDOVER TENANT. Slaying in !be uni"\ ale, 
your RatU1 ~ lndudes. bUt 1s not lmlllld ~· yallr reture orrefulaii.O do lhe rolowlng BY 1liE DAY YOUR TENANCY ENOS: to rettm au 
cne ~ w 1t1e unllto us. to c:omple!e all QIPUs. to I8IIIII'M .. ql yoorpammalbms. and to dean lha unll. w. f11i1Y also go to court to oblaln 
possesstin of Ole \d at atr-J Ume dtm; the lll'ltsbly (eO) dJYs oJ your hotdover. If we do not go to court during U.ll$t mty (SO) days or ynur 
holdover and do notentarklll? a new RantalAgn!amenlat·lb~ end oflhatpedod, youwiB be a MONTH-TO~ONTH TENANT and you mUJt pay us 
llle II\OI10'Iy rent undwllle pnor IIQrarnsnt. . . 

t INVENTORY & CONDI110N: Bef'?J'8 you move ID: Wa wliS Jnspect 111111 lrMn1lxy lha an1l and lhe Items in it fllldUding ~Mares, runilhif\os. 
app&anc:es. and olber peiSDI1B1 property). We wil prepm1l a wnttan INVeNTORY & COHDffiON FORM. wtUdl you ahDUd dl8dt ~. You 
aNI we wil ~II land • crJf1Ywlll bit gNen to you. This fonn Will be 0 ... ~ llbout wh.t the COndllion of lhe Utlft WU. whalllems wete in the 
IJIIil and IMir CDndiion When you mowd ln. WfleABWryou ruve out: Yoa must taka Ill yourpemlnal kms wi'lh you. u you leaVe any behind. 
you nul pay fur wt s1«ag11 and oDulrCOSSS,indldng ~casts. blolved in seuilg or gelling rid or u.m.. You fnUilleava \he unit 1n the 
same ml\diiiOn as when you mowd tn. Ills your ddy to tmve Ola unllln dan and proper condllon ON THE DAY YOUR TENANCY ENOS. NOT 
ON ANY lATER DAY. You must haw tba same llems in lllhll werablntwtlen you IJ\O'IIIId ln; and yuu must lallva ltlese>llems In Ute same 
concDon u when you lllOV!d ln. except fat llOI1Dlii"'Weat and tear. lf1lwe 15 any cllsagreenent. the signed IHVEKTORY & CONomON FORM will 
be 1teiWd as corJ8Ct. 

J. LANDlORD RESPOHS'IBll.mES: We wll give you the rlghll.u OtQJPY lhe unlt ID Its acQIII~ condiiJon on your date .of CJCaJp311q. Any 
~supplied by us. -WII~Mlnbh ..,.will nul be llldlle foranyfrterruplloo In lhesa~whidlara beyond our 
Ollllllll You raay lllll8Jid U'liS Rental Agraerla\tllecalme ~ are frUnuplacf. 

K. MIUTARY TENANTS: lfyourmlllmy orders mq\lh • ~ utyvur~ tD sume place otrU.IIIand for~ {80) days or men. you mull 
ghe us a COPJ of bl8 orderL You may and tis~~ b)' gtviniJ m 'Millan OOIICa twenty-eight (211) dayls in advance. accompanied by 
a CllP7 ol your ordeB. 

L ReFUND OF SECURiiY DEPOSIT: We li1USI r8lUm your deposit. MINUS DEDUCTIONS. not later 1tlan rouneen (14) calendar Qys ater 111e • 
lamlinalon o1 lhe RaiQI Agreem8n1. lllolt GlUSl give you a Wl1llen 5talelnenlllllhlllfma axplalnfng any deductons. DMud1olw can be made 1or 
lhe following reasons: to repair« mpi8C8 any t.n lballs daiDagad or~ to pay BnJ and alllllllmlrds due: to cl1:lmga O.IDcks anci repl•ce 
my ~cays and cards that want glven to you 8l1d not~ tD dan and putlhe unft. aAd lhallams in l. in 1he same condiUon lheywm In when 
you moved in. V you do not do SO: and topsy ourd-.ges C8UHd by your quilling lheunll wrongfuny. lfyourdeposllls not enough to cwenll the 
dama9f!$lllld CDSI$, you must pay for Ole exira amount. . 

IL R.EHT INCREASE: U you are on a Fixed-Renbd Aar-..nt. we JAY net lncaasa lhe rant pfor to the ending dale. IJ you aJe. ~~a Monlhofo.Monlh 
Renlll~ we_IIIUStglveyouwdll8noo&:a rorty.lllle {45) day. pllorto anyrentfnause:you mustpeylhelnueased rent or give~ 111/enly. 
eighl [2S) day Mill8o noUce to l8mJfnale. 

N. RENT TRUST FUND: If you and - &savnre aboatlha payment or or an tm:masa in lha All1l and we go to court. you can be requi'ed by 111e CDUI1 
~ lha ~ nllll inlo a 5pedal renliiUst fund. The coort wilt~ lliS tn.S and pay you or us~ to the colXfs fincSingw. 

Page3of4 
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SLUMBERWORLD MAUl 
374 HANAKAI STREET 
KAHULUI HI 96732 
808 877-5503 

PERUT A CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

1 D Model: 10735150 
Brand: SW 
ADAPT MEDIUM HYBRID QN M 

2 D Model: D29901109 
Brand: SV:J 
PAMA VENTILATED DECK 4P QN 

3 D Model: 700810003-1030 
Brand: SW 
BR800 MED FU M 

4 D Model: 700810116-5030 
Brand: SW 
BR 2019 FL FDTN 

5 D Model: E44921200 
Brand: SW 
UNIVERSAL CLAMP TFQK BEDFRM 

6 D Model: 700810003-1050 
Brand: SW 
BRBOO MED QN M 

II 11111111111111111111111111111111111 

PERUTA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Merchandise: 
Tax: 

Total Sales Quote: 

$2,399.00 

$79.99 

$479.99 

$259.99 

$99.99 

$499.99 

$2,399.00 

$79.99 

$479.99 

$259.99 

$99.99 

$499.99 

$3,818.95 
$159.10 

$3,978.05 
Sales Quotes are valid for 30 days from the Document Date 

We appreciate your feedback and want to hear from you. 
Let us know how we're doing: http://www.cswo.com/feedback 



lll llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 
HOMEWORLD MAUl 
374 HANAKAI STREET 
KAHULUI HI 96732 
808 877-5503 

C
------~-~ §:oJic: Ftol ------------ __ j 

PERLITA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

1 D Model: G4782 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST NIGHTSTAND-CHAR 

2 D Model: G4783 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST 5 DRAWER CHEST-CHAR 

3 D Model: DRA480000 
Brand: HW 
DRAKE CORNER CURIO 

4 D Model : G4780/HDBDFTBD 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN HDBD FTBD 1/3-CHAR 

5 D Model: G4780/RAILS 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN RAILS 2/3-CHAR 

6 D Model: SLA540100 
Brand: HW 
UNIVERSAL QN SLATS 3/3 

7 D Model: G4780/HDBDFTBD 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN HDBD FTBD 1/3-CHAR 

8 D Model: G4780/RAILS 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN RAILS 2/3-CHAR 

9 D Model: SLA540100 

PERLITA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

6 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

We appreciate your feedback and want to hear from you. 
Let us know how we're doing: http://www.cswo.com/feedback 

$249.00 $1,494.00 

$649.00 $1,947.00 

$939.00 $939.00 

$499.00 $499.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$499.00 $499.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 



HOMEWORLD MAUl 
374 HANAKAI STREET 
KAHULUI HI 96732 
808 877-5503 

PERUTA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

Brand: HW 
UNIVERSAL QN SLATS 3/3 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 

PERUTA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI , HI 96732 

Merchandise: 
Delivery Charge: 

Tax: 
Total Sales Quote: 

$5,378.00 
$125.00 
$229.26 

$5,732.26 
Sale5 Quotes are valid for 30 d ays from the Document Date 

We appreciate your feedback and want to hear from you. 
Let us know how we're doing: http:/fwww.cswo.com/feedback 



lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 
HOMEWORLD MAUl 
374 HANAKAI STREET 
KAHULUI HI 96732 
808 877-5503 

PERUTA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

D Model: SPECIALORDER 
Brand: MISC 
DEPOSIT IS NON 
JONL 10529 SETH DAYBED $1249.99 

2 D Model: BAL480002 
Brand: HW 
LATITUDE 2SKUS 54"DNG TBL PKG 

3 D Model: BAL480000 
Brand: HW 
LAffiUDE DINING TABLE-BASE 1/2 

4 D Model: BAL480001 
Brand: HW 
LATITUDE DNG TBL-54"RND GLS2/2 

5 D Model: BAL480008 
Brand: HW 
CEDAR KEY OVAL BACK SIDE CHR 

6 D Model: BAL780000 
Brand: HW 
ENCHANTED ISLE DESK 

7 D Model: G4780/HDBDFTBD 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN HDBD FTBD 1/3-CHAR 

8 D Model: G4780/ RAILS 
Brand: HW 
AMHERST QN RAILS 2/3-CHAR 

PERLITA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

We appreciate your feedback and want to hear from you. 
Let us know how we're doing: http://www.cswo.com/feedback 

$1,249.99 $1,249.99 

$2,199.00 $2,199.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$799.00 $4,794.00 

$2,239.00 $2,239.00 

$499.00 $499.00 

$0.00 $0.00 



HOMEWORLD MAUl 
374 HANAKAI STREET 
KAHULUI HI 96732 
808 877-5503 

PERLITA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

9 D Model: SLA540100 
Brand: HW 
UNIVERSAL QN SLATS 3/3 

II 11111111111111111111111111111111111 

PERLITA CASINO 
237 W PAPA AVE 
KAHULUI, HI 96732 

1 

Merchandise: 
Delivery Charge: 

Tax: 
Total Sales Quote: 

$0.00 $0.00 

$10,980.99 
$125.00 
$462.68 

$11,568.67 
Sales Quotes are valid tor 30 days from the Document Date 

We appreciate your feedback and want to hear from you. 
Let us know how we're doing: http://www.cswo.com/feedback 



Jonathan Louis 
Accessories Price List 2017 

10529 Seth Daybed 
87x39x30 

Leg Finish: Mocha 
Basic Premium A,B&C 

Ships with 2 self bolster pillow; not available In accent fabrics 



-- -

Date 
8118/19 

Customer Name Contact 
Perlita Casino 
Street Phone 
237 West Papa 
City, State/Province, Postal Code, Country 
Kahului, HI, 96732 
Job Location . 
Kahului 

Item Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

Furniture Approx CostNalue 
3 Blue max elite Serta (Mattress only) $2,299.00 $6,897.00 
3 Box spring/headboard and frame $1 ,200.00 $3,600.00 
3 Bedroom dressers $550.00 $1,650.00 
6 Closet hardwood doors . $165.00 $990.00 
6 Bedroom nightstand $300.00 $1,800.00 . 
6 Dining chairs $250.00 \ $1,500.00 
1 TV Entertainment stand $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
1 Armoire $800.00 $800.00 
1 Uving room g lass furniture showcase $1,200.00 $1,200.00 

Subtotal 
Tax 

TOTAL $19,937.00 

C" ,. 

SignatuatL-/v~ J! ~~ Date: Cf ,.. :J.-tJ - I q 
gv9 - ~qt£3- '2 1 '2-ef 

' 



Date 
9/10119 

Customer Name Contact 
Perlita Casino 
Street Phone 
237 West Papa 
City, State/Province, Postal Code, Country 
Kahului, HI, 96732 
Job Location 
Kahului 

Item Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

Furniture Approx CostNalue 
3 Blue max elite Serta (Mattress only)-> purchased 5-6 years $2,299.00 $6,897.00 
3 Box spring/headboard and frame -> purchased S-6 years $1,200.00 $3,600.00 
3 Bedroom dressers -> purchased 5-6 years $550.00 $1 ,650.00 
6 Closet hardwood doors-> purchased S-6 years $165.00 $990.00 
6 Bedroom nightstand -> purchased 5-6 years $300.00 $1,800.00 
6 Dining chairs -> purchased 5-6 years $250.00 $1 ,500.00 
1 TV Entertainment stand -> purchased 5-6 years $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
1 Armoire -> purchased 5-6 years $800.00 $800.00 
1 Living room glass furniture showcase-> purchased 5-6 years $1,200.00 $1 ,200.00 

Subtotal 
Tax 

TOTAL $19,937.00 

Signature:--------------- Date:-------------



KAHULUI CARPET .& DRAPERY PRODUCTS, INC. 
RESTORATION DIVISION 

"Over 46 years of Pride, Service and Aloha" 
MAUl OFFICE: OAHU: 

2147 £1uwene St. 65 W. Kaahumanu Ave .. Unit 34 
Kahului, HI 96732 

Phone: (808) 871-1033 
Fax: (808) 871-1005 

Honolulu. HI 96819 

INVOICE 
J C CONTRACTING LLC 

PERLITA CASINO WAT ER RELEASE REMEDIATION 

Date: July 30'\ 2019 

ADDRESS: 377 West Hawaii Street, Kahului, HI 96732 CONTACT NAME: Jun Corpuz 
PHONE: 1-808-276-2449 

MATERIAL: 
Roll Off Construction Bin, !Oyard. 
"Microban" Antimicrobial. 
Misc. Water Release Remediation Supplies. 
Rental: (4) DriEaz Air Scrubbers+ Setup and Delivery for (5) Five Days Each. 
Rental: (I) Dehumidifer LGR 700 +Setup and Delivery for (2) Two Days. 

Material SUBTOTAL: $2,668.90 

LABOR: 
Setup Critical Barriers. 
Demo and Dispose 12" x 12" Ceramic Tile. ( 400sf). 
Scrape Subfloor. 
Remove and Dispose Water Damaged Furniture. 
Demo and Dispose of Door Casings. 
Demo and Dispose of Bath Tubs. 
Demo and Dispose 12"- 18" of Cat. 3 Water Damaged Drywall Throughout Perimeter. 
Apply Anti-Microbial and Encapsulate Wall Cavities. 
Flood Method Mopping and Wipe-Down of All Fumiture with "MicroBan''. 
Fogging W/ Dry Sterilant. 

Labor SUB TOTAL: 

Project Total: 
Deposit Paid: 
Balance Due: 

* 25% Deposit ($4,919.57) prior to starting work, balance due upon completion. 
* Emergency work, prices adjusted accordingly. 

$16,222.14 

$19,678.28 
$4,919.57 
$14,758.71 

* Pacific Pure Maintenance & Restoration to perfonn application of Dry Fog Sterilant to all affected areas. 
Al l materials are guaranteed to be as specified. All jobs are to be completed in a workman like manner according to standard practices. Any 
alteration or deviation from the above specification involving extra cost will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge 
over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays are beyond our control. Owner is to carry fire, hurncane, 
flood and other necessary insurance. AJI workers that are employed by Kahului Carpet are fu lly tovered by Worker's Compensation 
Insurance. 
"Chapter 572 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes contains important requirements you must follow before you may file a lawsuit or other action for a 
defective construction against the contractor that designed, repaired or constructed your home or facility. Ninety days before you fi le your lawsuit or 
other action, you must serve on the contractor a written notice of any construction conditions you allege are defective. Under the Jaw, a contractor 
has the opportunity to make an offer to repair and/or pay for the defects. You are not obligated to accept any offer made by a contractor. There are 
strict deadlines and procedures under the law and failure to follow them may negatively affect your ability to file a lawsuit or other action." 

Contractor License #ABC-13379, C-7, C-21, C-51 



KAHULUI CARPET & DRAPERY PRODUCTS, INC. 
RESTORATION DIVISION 

"Over 46 years of Pride, Service and Aloha" 
Signature: Date: 
Pnce good for 30 days/ Customer or Job Name Represenrat•ve 

Contractor License #ABC-13379, C-7, C-21, C-51 



8-7-201 9 

Jtr: 
PROPOSAL :.:·: .. 

DATE: JULY 19,2019 
JOB NAME: PERLITA CASINO 
JOB LOCATION: 237 WEST PAPA AVE KAHULUI 

I hereby propose to furnish the labor & materials for the completion for the following. 

1. Remove existing laminated floor on three bedroom ,living room ,kitchen 
2. Remove anotber existing vinyl floor tile using torch 
3. Install laminated floor match to the existing floor tile on 950 sq ft fiving area 

approx .. 
4. Remove existing kitchen cabinets and bathroom vanity 
5. Remove existing baseboard 
6. Install new two[2) set of cabinets and two bathroom vanity including counter tops 
7. Paint three bedroom and living area with two coat finish 
8. Install two[2] new bathroom tub assembly 
9. Install ceramic tile on bathrooms 

All labor Ia gutranteed to be •• epeclfted, and the abovtt work Ia to be performed In accordance with !he 
di'Mlga and tpedftcatlon 1ubmltted for 1he above work and completed In a 1Ubatantlal manlke manner for 
the tum ol $ <42,895 tax lnctuded(Forty two thousand eight hundred ninety 1tv. US dollarl} 
Initial Down Payment 
$ 10,000 upon signing contract 
$ 10,000 after painting walla and flooring install 
$ 10,000 start installing cabinets 
$ 8,000 start instaiUng bath tubs 
$ 4,895 upon completion of the job 

Any alteration or deW111on from above tpedfic;atlon I lvtlg extra costa WID be exac:uled upon wrttten order, 
and wiD become an extra ch.-ge over and above estimate. All agreements contingent upon accldentll or 
delays beyond our control. -- ~ 

'}.. 

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn If not acceptad Within 10 daye. 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above price, specification and condition& are satisfactory 
and are hereby acoepted. You are authorized tc do the work as apeclfted. Payments will be made 
88 outlined above. 

JO 193234263000 I 6020190807035838 

•s://www.sedgwicksir.com/EditorHTML5/printModule.html 

Page 10 of 

1111/?0 



Jt[ 
. . . 

Invoice Number Date 

13004 8/03/19 

Customer Name Contact 
Perlita Casino Jun Corpuz 
Street Phone 
237 West Papa (808) 276-2449 
City, State/Province, Postal Code, Country Email 
Kahului, HI, 96732 juncorpuz47@yahoo.com 
Job Location Salesperson 
Kahului 

Invoice Quantity Scope of Work Total 
# 

696965 Drain line service $500.00 
Snake drain (2 hours) 

696966 Sewer clog service $1,480.00 
Run inspection camera 

Locate/dig sewer clean out/man hole 

696968 Sewer clog service $2,658.00 
Run 4,100 psi jetter 
Called for pump truck for suck black water 

Approx 1,600 gallons 

696969 Assist move furniture with Kahului Carpet employee $900.00 

''Chapter 572 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes contains important requirements you must follow 

before you may file a lawsuit or other action for a defective construction against the contractor Project $5,553.00 

that designed, repaired or constructed your home or facility. Ninety days before you file your Total 

lawsuit or other action, you must serve on the contractor a written notice of any construction Tax $230.70 

conditions you allege are defective. Under the law, a contractor has the opportunity to make an Balance $5,783.70 

offer to repair and/or pay for the defects. You are not obligated to accept any offer made by a Due PAID IN 

contractor. There are strict deadlines and procedures under the law and failure to follow them FULL 

may negatively affect your ability to file a lawsuit or other action. • 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard 
practices. Any alteration or deviation from above from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon 

written orders, and will become extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes. accidents 

or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire and other necessary insurance. 
All w o rke rs t h at are employed by J C Contractin g LLC are f u lly covered by Worker's Compensation 

Insurance. 



Lie#: CT-36675 

Invoice Number Date 
13008 8/25/ 19 

Customer Name Contact 
Perlita Casino Jun Corpuz 

Street Phone 

237 West Papa (808) 276-2449 

City, State/Province, Postal Code, Country Email 

Kahului. HI, 96732 juncorpuz4 7 @yahoo.com 

Job Location Salesperson 

Kahului 

Item Quantity Scope of Work Total 

ADDENDUM (Storage underneath the stairs) 
1. Remove existing laminate floor (11 x14 sqft) 

2. Install 18x18 ceramic tiles 

3. Pa1nt wall 

4. Replace closet doors in 3 bedroom, 3 (sets) 36" .... ' wide 

5. Install wood trim around 

6. Labor/materia ls 

"Chapter 572 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes contains important requirements you must follow Project $6,450.00 

before you may file a lawsuit or other action for a defective construction against the contractor Total 

that designed, repaired or constructed your home or facility. Ninety days before you file your Deposit $1,000.00 

lawsuit or other action, you must serve on the contractor a written notice of any construction Paid 

conditions you allege are defective. Under the law, a contractor has the opportunity to make an Balance $5,450.00 
offer to repa1r and/or pay for the defects. You are not obligated to accept any offer made by a Due 
contractor. There are strict deadlines and procedures under the law and failure to fo llow them 

may negatively affect your ability to file a lawsuit or other action." 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard 

practices. Any alteration or deviation from above from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon 

written orders, and will become extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents 

or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire and other necessary insurance. 

All workers that are employed by JC Contracting LLC are fully cove red by W orker's Compensatio n 

Insurance. 

Signatu re: Dat e: 



J+C 
. . . 

Invoice Number Date 

13005 8/03/19 

Customer Name Contact 

Perlita Casino Jun Corpuz 

Street Phone 

237 West Papa (808) 276-2449 

City, State/Province, Postal Code, Country Email 
Kahului, HI. 96732 juncorpuz47@yahoo.com 

Job Location Salesperson 
Kahului 

Item Quantity Scope of Work 

1. Remove existing laminated floor on three bedroom, living room, 
kitchen 

2. Remove another existing vinyl floor tile using torch 
3. Install laminated floor match to the existing floor tile on 950 sq ft 

living area approx .. 
4. Remove existing kitchen cabinets and bathroom vanity 
5. Remove existing baseboard 
6. Install new two[2] set of cabinets and two bathroom vanity including 

counter tops 

7. Paint three bedroom and living area with two coat finish 
8. Install two(2] new bathroom tub assembly 
9. Install ceramic tile on bathrooms 

"Chapter 572 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes contains important requirements you must follow 
before you may file a lawsuit or other action for a defective construction against the contractor 
that designed, repaired or constructed your home or facility. Ninety days before you file your 

lawsuit or other action, you must serve on the contractor a written notice of any construction 

conditions you allege are defective. Under the law, a contractor has the opportunity to make an 
offer to repair and/or pay for the defects. You are not obligated to accept any offer made by a 

contractor. There are strict deadlines and procedures under the law and failure to follow them 
may negatively affect your ability to file a lawsuit or other action." 

Total 

Project $42,895.00 
Total 

Deposit $8,000.00 
Paid 

Balance $34,895.00 

Due 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard 
practices. Any alteration or deviation from above from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon 
written orders, and will become extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents 

or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire and other necess:a~insurance 
All workers that are employed by JC Contracting LLC are full vered by Worker's Compensation 

Insurance. 

Signatu,e: ~ ·~ Date: £{/ s/11 
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November 18, 2019 

Sedgwick Claim Management Services 

Attn: Sheri Corpuz 
Sheri.Corpuz@Sedgwick.com 

Report 
Co. Claim Number 
Client 
Claimant 
Date of Loss 

First and Final Report 
0193234263-0001 
County of Maui 
Perlita Casino 
July17,2019 

@ sedgwick., 
John Rasmussen, CPCU, CLU, ChFC, AIC 

General Adjuster 
John.Rasmussen@Sedgwick.com 

Direct: (971) 271- 1879 
Fax: (503) 697-5871 

Location of Loss 
Sedgwick File Number 

237 West Papa Ave. Kahului, HI 96732 
QCC19345390 

Dear Sheri: 

Thank you for assigning this claim to Sedgwick. Below is my initial report of investigation. 
Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call or email. 

ASSIGNMENT 

We were asked to review numerous invoices and photos of the claimants structural and 
personal property claim and complete a desk adjustment by completing an Xactimate 
estimate considering betterment and depreciation of the repairs/replacements. The 
claimant alleges the damages were necessitated by a back-up of sewer with the county 
of Maui responsible for the damages. 

INSURED CONTACT 

No insured contact was required as part of this assignment. As a desk adjustment 
assignment only, no loss site visit was conducted. 

Notification of Loss 
We received this assignment on November 8, 2019. The date of loss was reported as 
July 17,2019. It appears all repairs to the claimant's home were already completed at 
the time of this assignment. 

Cause of Loss 
The reported cause of loss was a backup of sewer. 



Page 2 of 3 

CLAIMANT'S PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM REVIEW 

Structural Claim 

The claimant is making claim for structural damages as follows: 

• Sewer Service JC Construction 
• Mitigation Costs Kahukui Carpet 
• Structural Repairs JC Construction 
• Structural Suppl. JC Construction 

o Total Structural Claim 

$ 5,783.70 
$19,678.28 
$42,895.00 
$ 6,450.00 
$74,806.98 

Using the information available from the invoices, photos, and from the contractor, I 
completed an estimate in Xactimate for the repair work completed by JC Construction. 
This is to be used for comparative purposes and considers betterment and depreciation. 
Depreciation was applied based on either known or estimated age and condition of the 
damage pre-loss. 

The comparative Xactimate estimate totals: 

• Replacement Cost 
• Less Depreciation 
• Actual Cash Value 

$40,364.55 
($6.870.75) 
$33,493.80 

It should be noted that as a desk adjustment assignment this estimate is based upon 
limited information and should be used as a guide to the value of the third-party claim. 
The repairs the cla imant completed certainly involved depreciation and betterment, 
especially in the two bathrooms. The Xactimate estimate appears to be an accurate 
accounting of both depreciation and betterment. 

Using the Xactimate estimate in the evaluation of the claimant's structural claim, we arrive 
at the following totals: 

• Sewer Service JC Construction 
• Mitigation Costs Kahului Carpet 
• Comp Estimate Xactimate - ACV 

Estimated ACV of Damages: 

$ 5,783.70 
$19,678.28 
$33,493.80 
$58,955.78 

The difference in the JC Construction structural repair charges of $49,345.00 and the 
Xactimate replacement cost estimate of $40,364.55 is $8,980.45 which represents the 
betterment (repair upgrades) made by the claimant. The sewer service and mitigation 
costs appear to be reasonable given the type of loss and the work completed. No 
betterment or depreciation would apply to these incurred costs. 



Personal Property Claim 

The list of personal property replaced was entered onto a Sedgwick Excel spreadsheet 
to apply depreciation. The claimant states all the damaged personal property was 
between 5-6 years old. The evaluation of personal property is as follows: 

• Replacement Cost as claimed: 
• Depreciation: 
• Actual Cash Value: 

$21,278.98 
($6,958.85} 
$14,320.13 

Summary- Structure and Personal Property Actual Cash Value (ACV) 

Structure ACV: 
Personal Property ACV: 
Estimated Claim ACV: 

$58,955.78 
$14,320.13 
$73,275.91 

The completed estimate was not reviewed with the claimant. No coverage or liability 
commitments were made. 

SUBROGATION/TENDER POTENTIAL 

Not applicable. 

CONCLUSION 

Since this appears to conclude our handling of this assignment, we will retire our file 
at this time. Our service invoice is enclosed. Should you need additional work on this 
assignment, please do not hesitate to call or reach us via email. 

Thank you for thinking of us to assist in the handling of this claim. 

Very truly yours, 

John Rasmussen, CPCU, CLU, ChFC , AIC 
General Adjuster 
Sedgwick 
Email Address: John .Rasmussen@Sedgwick.com 

ENCLOSURES 

1. Xactimate Estimate - Structure 
2. Excel Spreadsheet- Personal Property 



Insured: 
Property: 

Claimant: Casino 
237 West Papa Avenue 
Kahului, HI 96732 

Claim Rep. : John Rasmussen 
Position: General Adjuster 

Company: Sedgwick Claim Management Services 
Business: PO Box 1144 

Lake Oswego, OR 

Claimant: Casino 
Business: 237 West Papa Ave 

Kahului, H1 96732 

Estimator: 
Position: 

Company: 
Business: 

John Rasmussen 
General Adjuster 
Sedgwick Claim Management Services 
PO Box 1144 
Lake Oswego, OR 

Business: (971) 271-1879 
E-mail: john.rasmussen@sedgwick.com 

Business: (971) 271-1879 
E-mail: john.rasmussen@sedgwick. 

com 

Claim Number: 30193234263-0001 Policy Number : NA Type of Loss: Sewage 

Date Contacted: 11 /8/2019 
Date ofLoss: 7117/2019 

Date Inspected: 

Price List: 

Estimate: 

HIH08X_NOVI9 
Restoration/Service/Remodel 
CASINO 

Date Received: 1117/2019 
Date Entered: 11/9/2019 4:16 PM 

NOTICE: This estimated scope of damages and prices contained in this document are based upon the actual damages viewed by 
the VeriCiaim, Inc. adjuster at the time of the inspection of this loss. This document does not contain any repair cost for hidden 
damages that may later be discovered during repairs. This document does not constitute a settlement of any insurance claim and 
all estimates contained herein are subject to insurance company review and approval. This document is not an authorization to 
make any repairs to property. Authorization for repairs can only be given by the property owner. Any guarantee of payment 
must come from the property owner. No insurance adjuster has authority to authorize any work or guarantee any payments for 
repairs made to an insured risk. Neither YeriCiaim, Inc. nor the insurance company assumes responsibility for the sufficiency or 
quality of repairs made. 



CASINO 

Main Level 

Main Level 

DESCRIPTION 

I. Remove Laminate- simulated wood flooring- Standard grade 
2. Laminate- simulated wood flooring- Standard grade 
3. Remove Vinyl tile- Standard grade 

Living Room 

Missing WaU - Goes to Floor 12' 5" X 6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

4. Paint the walls- two coats 
5. Baseboard- 2 1/4" 

Bedroom 1 

Door 3' X6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

6. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 
7. Paint the walls - two coats 
46. Interior door- solid core Colonist -slab only 

Bedroom 2 

Door 3' X 6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

8. Paint the walls- two coats 
9. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 

47. Interior door- solid core Colonist - slab only 

Bedroom 3 

Door 3' X6' 8" 

CASINO 

QTY 

1,104.00 SF @ 
1,104.00 SF@ 

475.00 SF @ 

UNIT PRICE 

1.32 == 

8.22 = 

1.28 = 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY 

573.22 SF @ 

69.58 LF @ 

UNIT PRICE 

1.09 == 

2.72 = 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY 

47.00 LF@ 

380.00 SF @ 

1.00 EA@ 

UNIT PRICE 

3.06 = 

1.09 = 

164.61 == 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY 

380.00 SF@ 

47.00 LF@ 

1.00 EA @ 

UNIT PRICE 

1.09 = 
3.06 = 

164.61 = 

Opens into Exterior 

11/ 18/2019 

TOTAL 

1,457.28 
9,074.88 

608.00 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

624.81 
189.26 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

143.82 
414.20 
164.61 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

414.20 
143.82 
164.61 

Height: 8' 
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DESCRIPTION 

10. Paint the walls -two coats 

II. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 

48. Interior door- solid core Colonist - slab only 

Utility Room 

Door 

DESCRJPTION 

12. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 
13. Paint the walls- two coats 

Bathroom 1 

Door 

DESCRIPTION 

14. Ceramic tile base 

I 5. Ceramic tile- Standard grade 

16. R&R Vanity- Standard grade 
17. Paint the walls- two coats 

18. Bathtub 

3'X 6' 8" 

2' 6" X 6' 8" 

I 9. R&R Countertop- solid surface - Standard grade 

20. Tile tub surround - 60 to 75 SF 

Bathroom 2 

Door 2' 6" X 6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

2 I. R&R Ceramic tile base 

22. R&R Ceramic ti le- Standard grade 
23. R&R Vanity- Standard grade 

24. Paint the walls - two coats 

25. Bathtub 
26. R&R Countertop- solid surface- Standard grade 

27. Tile tub surround- 60 to 75 SF 

CASINO 

QTY 

380.00 SF@ 

47.00 LF @ 

1.00 EA@ 

UNIT PRJC E 

1.09 = 

3.06 = 
164.61 = 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY 

38.50 LF@ 
312.00 SF@ 

UNITPRJC E 

3.06 = 

1.09 = 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY UNJTPRJCE 

20.00 LF@ 25.18 = 
60.00 SF@ 14.33 = 

5.00 LF@ 136.19 = 
239.33 SF@ 1.09 = 

1.00 EA@ 842.76 ;: 

12.50 SF @ 57.03 = 

1.00 EA@ 1,735.37;: 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY UNIT PRICE 

22.00 LF@ 27.56 = 
60.00 Sf@ 16.36 = 

5.00 LF@ 136.19 = 

239.33 SF@ 1.09 = 
1.00 EA@ 842.76;: 

12.50 SF@ 57 .03 = 

1.00 EA @ 1,735.37 = 

I 1/18/2019 

TOTAL 

414.20 

143.82 

164.61 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

117.81 

340.08 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

503.60 

859.80 
680.95 

260.87 

842.76 
712.88 

1,735.37 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

606.32 

981.60 
680.95 

260.87 

842.76 

712.88 

1,735.37 
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Storage I Stairs 

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 4' 5" X 6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

28. Paint the walls - two coats 

29. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 

Kitchen 

Missing WaU- Goes to Floor 5' 5" X 6' 8" 

DESCRIPTION 

30. Ceramic tile base 

31. Paint the surface area- two coats 

32. Ceramic tile - Standard grade 

33. R&R Countenop - post fonned plastic laminate 

34. R&R Sink faucet - Kitchen - Standard grade 

35. R&R Cabinetry - lower (base) units- Standard grade 

Hallway 

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 

Door 

Door 

Missing Wall - Goes to Floor 

Door 

Door 

Door 

DESCRJPTION 

36. Paint the walls- two coats 

37. Baseboard- 3 1/4" 

CASINO 

7' X 6' 8" 

3' X6' 8" 

3' X6' 8" 

2' 8" X 6' 8" 

2' 6" X 6' 8" 

2' 6" X 6' 8" 

3' X6' 8" 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY UNIT PRICE 

210.56 SF @ 
25 .58 LF @ 

Opens into Exterior 

1.09 ~ 

3.06 = 

QTY UNIT PRICE 

18.00 LF @ 25.18 = 

200.00 SF @ 1.09 = 
89.00 SF @ 14.33 = 
14.00 LF @ 52.02 = 

1.00 EA @ 217.10= 

14.00 LF@ 151.70 = 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

Opens into Exterior 

QTY UNITPRJCE 

226.22 SF@ 

24.33 LF @ 

1.09= 

3.06 = 

11/18/2019 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

229.51 

78.27 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

453.24 

218.00 

1,275.37 

728.28 

217.10 

2,123.80 

Height: 8' 

TOTAL 

246.58 

74.45 
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Grand Total Areas: 

3,215.22 SF Walls 1,287.26 SF Ceiling 4,502.49 SF Walls and Ceiling 
1,287.26 SF Floor 143.03 SY Flooring 391.42 LF Floor Perimeter 

0.00 SF Long Wall 0.00 SF Short Wall 454.33 LF Ceil. Perimeter 

1,287.26 Floor Area 1,443.15 Total Area 3,215.22 Interior Wall Area 
3,909.56 Exterior Wall Area 481.00 Exterior Perimeter of 

Walls 

0.00 Surface Area 0.00 Number of Squares 0.00 Total Perimeter Length 
0.00 Total Ridge Length 0.00 Total Hip Length 

CASINO 11 / 18/2019 Page:5 



Line Item Total 

Material Excise Tax 

Subtotal 
Overhead 
Profit 
General Excise Tax 

Replacement Cost Value 

Less Non-recoverable Depreciation 

Actual Cash Value 

Net Claim 

CASINO 

Summary for Dwelling 

John Rasmussen 
General Adjuster 

11/ 18/2019 

31,641.59 

481.70 

32,123.29 

3,212.41 

3,212.41 

1,816.44 

$40,364.55 

<6,870.75> 

$33,493.80 

$33,493.80 

Page:6 



Line Items 

Total 

CASINO 

Recap of Taxes, Overhead and Profit 

O verhead (10%) Profit ( 10%) 

3,212.41 3,212.4 1 

3,2 12.4 1 3,212.4 1 

Material Excise Tax 
(4.7 12%) 

481.70 

481.70 

General Excise Tax 
(4.7 12%) 

I ,816.44 

1,8 16.44 

11/18/2019 Page: 7 



Estimate: CASINO 

Area: Main Level 
Living Room 
Bedroom 1 
Bedroom 2 
Bedroom 3 
Utility Room 
Bathroom 1 
Bathroom 2 
Storage I Stairs 
Kitchen 
Hallway 

Area Subtotal: Main Level 

Subtotal of Areas 

Total 

CASINO 

Recap by Room 

I 1,140.16 
814.07 
722.63 

722.63 
722.63 
457.89 

5,596.23 
5,820.75 

307.78 
5,015.79 

321.03 

31,641.59 

31,641.59 

31,641.59 

11118/2019 

35.21% 
2.57% 
2.28% 
2.28% 
2.28% 
1.45% 

17.69% 
18.40% 

0.97% 
15.85% 

1.01% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 
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Recap by Category with Depreciation 

O&P Items RCV Depree. ACV 

CABINETRY 5,250.30 1,620.31 3,629.99 

GENERAL DEMOLITION 2,649.98 2,649.98 

DOORS 493.83 493.83 

FLOOR COVERING - WOOD 9,074.88 1,814.98 7,259.90 

FINISH CARPENTRY I T RJMWORK 891.25 891.25 

PLUMBING 1,881.52 804.87 1,076.65 

PAINTING 3,423.32 1,141.12 2,282.20 

T ILE 7,976.51 1,063.53 6,912.98 

O&P Items Subtotal 31,641.59 6,444.81 25,196.78 
Material Excise Tax 481 .70 116.77 364.93 
Overhead 3,212.41 3,212.41 
Profit 3,212.41 3,212.41 
General Excise Tax 1,816.44 309.17 1,507.27 

Total 40,364.55 6,870.75 33,493.80 

For your protection, Hawaii law requires you to be informed that presenting a fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit is 
a crime punishable by fines or imprisonment, or both. 

CASINO 11118/2019 Page:9 



Main Level 

CASINO 

25' 8" 

25' 

Living Room 

- 7'7" ---4 

I ~ l . 
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;:::: 12' 7" 

i~- u· s· 
13' 

~ I~ Bedroom 1 
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1--6'8"--i 

f--6'-~ 1 
~ athroon£ o 

J 
<-• 00 

"' 

l 

n· s· 13' 8" 
~ 13' I ~ 13' I -- -

Bedroom 2 i't ~ Bedroom 3 "' 
~ 
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l l 
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10'8" 

t-----T>"-1 
Kitchen ~ ~ 

10· r 
Stornge / Stai<f I 

Main Level 
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Sedgwick INVENTORY SHEET 
~~~7"'::':~"":"":::~~-:-:~~---------, CLAIM#: QCC19345390 INSURED: County of Maui I Claimant: Casino 

LOCATION: 

1 28% 
6 28% 
1 Desk 28% 

0% 
Bedroom 1 Headboard - Queen 5.5 28% $499.00 

1 H brid Mattress - Queen 5.5 55% $2,399.00 
1 Ventilated Deck -Queen 5.5 28% $79.99 
1 Mattress- Full 5.5 55% $479.99 
1 Foundation- Full 5.5 55% $259.99 
1 Bed Frame- Queen 5.5 28% $99.99 
1 Mattress - Queen 5.5 55% $499.99 
6 Ni htstands 5.5 28% $1,494.00 
3 Chest - 5 Drawer 5.5 28% $1,947.00 
1 5.5 28% $939.00 
1 5.5 28% $499.00 
1 5.5 28% $499.00 
1 0% $250.00 
1 Sales Tax on purchases 0% $851 .04 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to 
an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties TOTALS $21,278.98 
include imprisonment, fin es and the denial of insurance benefits. 

FILE #:I._ ___ ___, 

r. ·> ~.,.. .-. ! , .. ~ I • ..__ :;\J 
I ' • I ' ' .•• 1',/1 

' .. ,, i 
Lo~ ,:~- f - ' - : .J 

$687.49 $562.50 
$604.73 $1 ,594.28 

$1 ,342.32 $3,451.68 
$626.92 $1 ,612.08 

$0.00 $0.00 
$139.72 $359.28 

$1,319.45 $1,079.55 
$22.40 $57.59 

$263.99 $216.00 
$142.99 $117.00 

$28.00 $71 .99 
$274.99 $225.00 
$418.32 $1,075.68 
$545.16 $1,401 .84 
$262.92 $676.08 
$139.72 $359.28 
$139.72 $359.28 

$0.00 $250.00 
$0.00 $851.04 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$6,958.85 $14,320.13 



RELEASE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM 

Perlita Casino, her heirs, assigns and successors, thereby release and forever discharge the 
County of Maul, its officers, employees and agents, from all causes of action, and agree to 
withdraw, dismiss or refrain from filing any claim, complaint, charge or appeal against the County 
of Maul with any court, government board, agency, department or entity concerning the Incidents, 
occurrences or losses on July 17, 2019, at 237 West Papa Avenue in Kahului, in the County of 
Maui, State of Hawaii. 

In consideration of this release of property damage claim, County of Maul agrees to pay seventy 
six thousand three hundred ninety four and 701100 dollars ($76,394.70) as full and final release 
and satisfaction of the property damage claim brought by Perlita Casino has against the County 
of Maul. 

It Is hereby expressly understood and agreed that the payment or granting of the consideration 
described above Is not an admission of liability or fault of any kind, but compromises and settles 
all property damage disputes between the parties for the purpose of avoiding further litigation or 
expense. Said payment is the final consideration of this Property Damage Release, and no other 
payment or consideration has been promised or will be paid for this property damage claim. This 
release Is for property damage only and does not waive or release claims for bodily Injury. This 
release is non-binding pending County of Maul approval. Each party to this agreement agrees to 
bear their own costs and attorney's fees. 

Signed this (.p+h day of (}t:mvay 2020. 

8t.t~V:~/f 
SIGNATURE 

fPeF-L:·n, v. e~sJ.No 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
OF SIGNER 



Perlita Casino- Release of Property Damage Claim 
Claim no. 30193234263-0001 
Page 2 of2 

STATE OFHAWAli) 
) SS: 

COUNTY OF MAUl) 

On this {pi+l da,Y of \l~nua~ 2020, before me personally appeared 
~en\~ \J. l:OCWI 0 , to me known to be the signer of the above 
release, and acknowledge that he/she voluntarily executed this release for uses and 
purposes therein set forth. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

~1H 
NOTARY PUBLIC, State ofHAWAH 

Print Name: -mc.ha &:.. MandDYlCl 

My commission expires: llj 04-1'20'2. '2-

~\\\\\\1 I I IIIIIIIJttt. -#'" tf\AHE(. ~~ 
.:if§ ~· ........ 0~~ 

§ ... . •' ··• ~ 
;::. ~~l ··· ..,~~cRY '·. ~ 
~ 0) : 0',.. ·. ~ 
E < :· ~· • ~ \ ·i£ _.,.. . •-oC~ . -
~ \ PU\t""" altf\ .J. ~ 
~ \ \\At--:· S'.~ . 
~ · .. ~· . ..... ~~ 
~ ob.:.:'.. .. . . '~':.#' 
~~~~4JW elf ~~ 11111111/lffll\\\~\ ''" 

NOTARY CERTIFICATION 
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UNDER PENALTY OF LAW 
'TH\S TAO NOT TO BE REMOVED 

EXCEPT BY THE CONSUMER 
Kll ttM MATERIAL CONSISTING OF 

~ ~~ Res ' n F ibe r Pad 

l\~Q.MO . H \ 

Ctl\1\f\C~l\ON \8 MADE BY THE MANUFACTURER 
1\\~1 lHE MA1ER\AL8 IN THIS ARTICLE ARE 

tlESCR\BEO \N ACCORDANCE WITH LAW. 
SH\lA MATTRE88 COMPANY 

WA\PAHU . HI 98797 

Oe\e ot Oe\\'18fV . Finished SIZe :Be ·· XBe 
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